
RESOLUTION NO. 264

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 138 FOR 2019 REGARDING THE

PROVISION OF FAMILY SHELTER SERVICES

Introduced: 7/8/19
By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 138 for 2019, this Honorable Body authorized
an agreement with the St. Catherine’s Center for Children – Marillac Residence for
State-approved Tier II Family Shelter services for the term commencing July 1,
2019 and ending June 30, 2020 at a per diem rate of $145.18 per day per family as
set by New York State Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has
requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement with St. Catherine’s
Center for Children – Marillac Residence to indicate an increase in the provider per
diem rate to $150.76 rather than $145.18 per day per family, and

WHEREAS, The per diem rates for the operation of State-approved Tier II
Family Shelters are established by the State of New York and are periodically
retroactively reconciled with actual expenditures and revenues, and, now, therefore
be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 138 for
2019 an agreement with St. Catherine’s Center for Children – Marillac Residence is
amended to indicate a State of New York approved increase in the provider per
diem rate to $150.76 rather than $145.18 per day per family, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 7/8/19


